COP3710 /   1
Syllabus -COP 3710 Database 1
Spring 2026
Course Information
• Course Number and Title: COP 3710 Database 1
• Credit Hours: 3 (3 lecture / 0 lab)
• Academic Term: Spring 2026
• Section: 2

L03 HW – Data Model Relationships
3
Relational Database Model Key,
Integrity Rules
Relational Algebra
Read Chapter 3  -4
Quiz # 1 (ch1-3)
4
Entity Relationship Modeling
Entity Types, Relationship Degrees
Read Chapter 5
L05 HW - ERM
5
Advanced Data Modeling  L07 HW – Adv Data Modeling
Quiz #2 (ch4-5)
6
Normalization
1NF, 2NF, 3NF, 4NF, BCNF
Read Chapter 6
Database Design & Develop Project
7 Introduction to Structured Query
Language (SQL)
Read Chapter 7
L11 HW – Intro to SQL
Quiz #3 (ch6)
8 Introduction to Structured Query
Language (SQL)
Midterm Exam
L13 HW – SQL 2
COP3710 /   4
9 SQL Data Definition, Data
Manipulation
Read Chapter 8
 Spring Break
10
SQL Data Manipulation
Views & Procedural Language
L15 HW – Table Structures
11 Database Design L17 HW Tables and Data
Quiz 4
Read Chapter 9
12
Python SQL Implementation 1 SQL Application
13 DB Tuning and Optimization Read Chapter 11
14 Adv SQL  Work on project
15
Project Presentations
Database Design and Develop Project
Presentations
16 Final Exam
Academic Support Resources
• Library: Students can access the Florida Polytechnic University Library through the University website and